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Table 5.16(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of 

Mauritius, 2013 - 2015 

    

 

 
 

Male 

          
Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

Survival  

ratio 

Mortality  

level   
4/

 

 
0 0.01365     0.01283     100,000    1,283    98,973    7,100,261    71.00    0.98682    24 

 
1-4 0.00044     0.00173     98,717    171    394,435    7,001,288    70.92    0.99804    24 

 5-9 0.00021     0.00105     98,546    103    492,440    6,606,852    67.04    0.99903    24 

 10-14 0.00020     0.00102     98,443    100    491,963    6,114,412    62.11    0.99755    23 

 15-19 0.00078     0.00388     98,342    382    490,758    5,622,449    57.17    0.99493    23 

 20-24 0.00126     0.00627     97,961    614    488,269    5,131,691    52.39    0.99242    22 

 25-29 0.00179     0.00889     97,347    866    484,570    4,643,422    47.70    0.98984    21 

 30-34 0.00230     0.01144     96,481    1,104    479,646    4,158,852    43.11    0.98591    21 

 35-39 0.00338     0.01677     95,377    1,600    472,886    3,679,206    38.58    0.98029    20 

 40-44 0.00459     0.02269     93,777    2,128    463,567    3,206,320    34.19    0.97293    21 

 45-49 0.00641     0.03155     91,649    2,891    451,019    2,742,754    29.93    0.96157    21 

 50-54 0.00932     0.04555     88,758    4,043    433,685    2,291,735    25.82    0.94600    22 

 55-59 0.01298     0.06285     84,716    5,325    410,267    1,858,050    21.93    0.92002    22 

 60-64 0.02067     0.09825     79,391    7,800    377,455    1,447,783    18.24    0.88161    23 

 65-69 0.03027     0.14072     71,591    10,074    332,768    1,070,329    14.95    0.83003    23 

 70-74 0.04544     0.20401     61,516    12,550    276,208    737,561    11.99    0.75902    24 

 75-79 0.06713     0.28742     48,967    14,074    209,648    461,353    9.42    0.54558    21 

 80-84 0.10340     0.41081     34,893    14,334    138,628    251,705    7.21        

 85+ 0.18181     1.00000     20,558    20,558    113,077    113,077    5.50        

                    1/  Survival ratio from birth to 

age (0-4). 

                2/  Survival ratio from age (0-

4) to age (5-9). 

                3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ 

to age 80+. 

                4/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High 

Expectation of Life". 

     Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2013 - 2015 and the 2014 mid 

year population  have been used. 
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Table 5.16(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Mauritius, 2013 

- 2015 (cont'd) 

   

 

 
 

Female 

          
Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

Survival  

ratio 

Mortality  

level   
4/

   

0 0.01249  0.01176  100,000 1,176 99,060 7,776,559 77.77  0.98790  24 

 1-4 0.00042  0.00164  98,824 162 394,888 7,677,500 77.69  0.99836  23 

 5-9 0.00012  0.00062  98,663 61 493,140 7,282,612 73.81  0.99924  24 

 10-14 0.00020  0.00098  98,601 97 492,765 6,789,472 68.86  0.99862  23 

 15-19 0.00036  0.00179  98,505 176 492,082 6,296,707 63.92  0.99771  23 

 20-24 0.00056  0.00279  98,328 274 490,955 5,804,625 59.03  0.99676  23 

 25-29 0.00074  0.00368  98,054 361 489,366 5,313,670 54.19  0.99584  23 

 30-34 0.00093  0.00465  97,693 454 487,328 4,824,304 49.38  0.99466  23 

 35-39 0.00121  0.00604  97,239 587 484,725 4,336,976 44.60  0.99178  23 

 40-44 0.00209  0.01040  96,651 1,006 480,743 3,852,251 39.86  0.98697  23 

 45-49 0.00316  0.01568  95,646 1,500 474,479 3,371,507 35.25  0.98132  23 

 50-54 0.00439  0.02173  94,146 2,045 465,616 2,897,028 30.77  0.97245  23 

 55-59 0.00681  0.03350  92,100 3,086 452,788 2,431,412 26.40  0.95719  23 

 60-64 0.01077  0.05245  89,015 4,669 433,403 1,978,624 22.23  0.93173  24 

 65-69 0.01775  0.08496  84,346 7,166 403,816 1,545,221 18.32  0.89488  24 

 70-74 0.02716  0.12716  77,180 9,814 361,365 1,141,405 14.79  0.83988  25   

75-79 0.04392  0.19788  67,366 13,330 303,504 780,041 11.58  0.61091  21 

 80-84 0.07123  0.30230  54,036 16,335 229,341 476,536 8.82      

 85+ 0.15251  1.00000  37,701 37,701 247,195 247,195 6.56      

         1/  Survival ratio from birth to 

age (0-4) 

                2/  Survival ratio from age (0-

4) to age (5-9) 

                3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ 

to age 80+ 

                4/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation 

of Life". 

    Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2013 - 2015 and the 2014 mid 

year population  have been used. 
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